

Inspection Report for Flood Damage Work

Date:- 13-12-2021

1. Name of PIUs :- Eo, Shailendra Kumar
2. Name of Block :- kumarkhand
3. Name of Road :- kumarkhand Braimkala Tarawahganj

A. For Road

1. Damage Location/Chainage :-
2. Damage Length :- 0.501 K.m
3. Nature of Damage :- 0.501 K.m
4. Details of Restoration Works :-
 - i. Material being used in Restoration works:-
 - ii. Equipments/Tools being used in Restoration works :- Brick bat, bamboo piles, sand bag
 - iii. Procedure taken up in Restoration works :- Bamboo pile
 - iv. Restored Length :-

B. For Bridge

1. Damage Location/Chainage :-
2. Damage Length :-
3. Nature of Damage :-
4. Detail of Restoration Works :-
 - i. Material being used in Restoration works :-
 - ii. Equipments/Tools being used in Restoration work :-
 - iii. Procedure taken up in Restoration works :-
 - iv. Restored Length :-

Birud
13/12/21
JE

AE

EE

Signature
13/12/21

(Name of Inspector)

Kumar Land to Devan Kala, 5000 sq ft
Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Maddur DIVISION

Kumar Land. SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

Name of work -

1

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work -					
Situation of work -					
Agency by which work is executed -					
Date of measurement -					
No. and date of agreement.					
(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)					
Name of work -					
Situation of work -					
Agency by which work is executed -					
Date of measurement -					
No. and date of agreement.					
(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)					

Re-land measurement					
Item 1 Providing and laying of					
Brick bats obtained					
from chimney Compt					
job as per tech spec.					
1X	15.0	X	0.80	X	0.10 = 1.20
1X	20.0	X	0.45	X	0.10 = 0.90
1X	24.0	X	0.60	X	0.10 = 1.44
1X	27.0	X	0.40	X	0.10 = 1.080
1X	1.8	X	0.90	X	0.10 = 0.162
1X	2.30	X	1.40	X	0.15 = 0.483
1X	2.40	X	0.8	X	0.15 = 0.288
1X	14.0	X	1.40	X	0.15 = 2.940
2X	20.10	X	0.60	X	0.10 = 2.400
1X	30.0	X	0.6	X	0.15 =
1X	8.0	X	0.6	X	0.15 =

Continuation

2.
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	1X	14.0m	0.6	0.10	= 0.84
	1X	3.6	1.0	0.15	= 0.540
	2X	13.0	0.60	0.10	= 1.560
	1X	3.0	1.20	0.15	= 0.540
	1X	2	1.20	0.15	= 0.36
	1X	3.0	0.60	0.10	= 0.18
	1X	2	0.40	0.10	= 0.08
	1X	2.8	2.10	0.15	= 0.882
	2X	26.0	0.60	0.10	= 3.12
	1X	15.0	0.60	0.20	= 0.90
	1X	12.0	1.10	0.15	= 1.65
	1X	12.0	1.00	0.15	= 1.80
	1X	6.50	0.60	0.15	= 0.585
	1X	2.20	1.8	0.20	= 0.792
	2X	6.0	0.60	0.15	= 0.108

$$2 \times 22.0 \times 0.90 \times 0.15 = 5.94$$

1X	30.00	6.20	0.75	= 1.2
1X	10.60	6.20	0.75	=
1X	13.60	0.60	0.15	= 1.224
1X	7.60	0.40	0.15	= 0.456
2X	18.40	0.60	0.15	= 3.312
2X	13.00	0.80	0.15	= 3.120
1X	30.00	0.60	0.15	= 2.70
1X	6.00	0.60	0.15	= 0.54
1X	10.00	0.45	0.10	= 0.45
				<u>2240.662 m³</u>

Item 2. Labour for cutting
62mm to 75mm dia
bamboo pole to size
and making shoe
Comp for 1000 as per tel. spec.

Continuation

3
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	3X	500.80	2.90	=	4356.96 _m

Item 3. Labour for fitting

and fixing 75mm dia

bamboo runner 10m/ft

job as per tech spec.

$$3 \times 500.80 = 1502.40$$

Item 4. Supply of Bamboo

at site as per

tech spec.

Total length of bamboo (m) = 5859.36

No of Bamboo @ 6m/each = 977.10
Nos.

Item 5. Labour filling empty

Cement bag with local

Sand. Compst job as

Per tech spec.

$$1 \times 500.80 \times 0.50 \times 0.45 = 112.68_{m^3}$$

No of bag @ 0.934 m³/bag = 3314.10
Nos

Item 6

Abstract of cost

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Boring and laying 15 Brick bat obtain from Chimney: Qty vide TMBP-① 240.66 @ 1922.87/m ² = 46274-00					
② Labour for cutting 62mm to 75mm dia bamboo: Qty vide TMBP-② 4356.96m @ Rs 45.86/m = 19839-00					
③ Labour for fitting and fixing and 75mm dia bamboo runner Qty vide TMBP-③ 1502.40m @ Rs 5.31/m = 7973-00					
④ Labour filling empty cement bags with local sand. Qty vide TMBP-④ 3314.11m @ Rs 37.05/m = 122794-00					
⑤ Supply of Bombard Site Qty vide TMBP-⑤ 977.00 NOS @ Rs 188.39/each = 184053-00 Rs = 977414-00 Add GST @ 12% (+) Rs = 117290-00 Add L.C @ 1% (+) Rs = 9774-00 Add S.P @ 10% on Rs = 26435-00 material Rs = 1130913-00					
Principled 6/11/21 J.E					
Principled 6/11/21 J.E					
Principled 6/11/21 J.E					